
2026 Le Moyne College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (21), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Shenk (1), Todd (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-18), Todd (7-7), Kwashek
(5-5), Nessman (2-2), Shenk (2-2), Laraway (1-1), Simpson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Martin, Maddie .600 4-4 10 3 6 0 0 0 1 6 .600 0 0 1 0 .600 0 0 3-3 14 0 1 .933
15 Nesci, Sydney .400 4-4 10 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .500 4 0 2 0 .571 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
26 Gavigan, Shannon .333 4-4 12 3 4 1 0 0 4 5 .417 2 0 2 0 .400 1 0 1-1 8 10 3 .857
1 Todd, Ava .333 3-3 9 2 3 2 0 0 1 5 .556 0 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
28 Exarchakis, Arianna .333 4-4 9 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .333 5 0 2 0 .571 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Linn, Avery .231 4-4 13 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .231 0 0 0 0 .231 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
18 Benamati, Cianna .214 4-4 14 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .286 1 0 5 0 .267 0 0 0-1 5 2 5 .583
27 Benderski, Audrey .182 4-4 11 3 2 0 0 1 2 5 .455 2 1 3 0 .357 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
4 Dunkerley, Kayla 1.000 3-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
8 Wolf, Molly .200 2-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 0 0 1 1 .200 0 1 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
16 Zarcone, Gabriella .000 4-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
11 Shenk, Camryn .000 3-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
10 Enscoe, Coral .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
9 Chesney, Alexandra .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Gleghorn, Elizabeth .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 4-4 107 24 30 5 0 1 19 38 .355 14 1 24 1 .366 1 2 5-6 72 24 10 .906
Opponents .333 4-4 117 35 39 3 2 5 35 61 .521 10 4 12 0 .402 1 3 9-9 78 33 4 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Nessman, Tatum 3.60 1-1 3 1 1 0-0 0 11.2 15 8 6 3 6 0 1 3 .300 2 2 0 1 1
30 Simpson, Danni 9.33 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 5 4 2 2 1 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kwashek, Isabella 9.95 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 14 14 9 2 2 2 0 0 .378 0 1 0 0 1
24 Laraway, Adrianna 16.33 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 8 7 3 2 0 1 1 .375 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 7.58 1-3 8 4 1 0 0 24.0 39 35 26 10 12 3 2 5 .333 2 4 0 1 3
Opponents 5.65 3-1 10 4 0 0 1 26.0 30 24 21 14 24 5 0 1 .280 8 1 0 1 2



2026 Le Moyne College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Benderski, Audrey 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Todd, Ava 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
11 Shenk, Camryn 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
8 Wolf, Molly 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dunkerley, Kayla 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Linn, Avery 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Enscoe, Coral 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Nesci, Sydney 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nessman, Tatum 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Laraway, Adrianna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Simpson, Danni 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Kwashek, Isabella 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
17 Martin, Maddie 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gavigan, Shannon 21 8 10 3 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Zarcone, Gabriella 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Benamati, Cianna 12 5 2 5 .583 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Gleghorn, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Exarchakis, Arianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Chesney, Alexandra 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 106 72 24 10 .906 0 18 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 115 78 33 4 .965 2 10 2 .833 1 0


